

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia
Special case No.05/2022
Bagnan P.S. case No. 28/22 dated 28.01.22
Present : Shri Rajesh Kumar Singh (JO Code : WB 01300)

Order No.21, dated 15.06.2024

The record is put up today on the strength of the petition filed by the Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused Sanjit Dolui @ Fatke and Mou Dolui @ Moumita Dolui @ Momita Dolui.

Accused Sanjit Dolui @ Fatke and Mou Dolui @ Moumita Dolui @ Momita Dolui have been surrendered before this court.

They are taken into custody and remanded to J/C till date.

Another petition has filed by the Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused persons praying for bail on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Ld. Special P.P in-charge is present.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused person is present.

The bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused submits on the previous date the above named accused persons were absent for which on 02.03.2024 W/A was issued against them and today the accused persons are voluntarily surrendered before this court. Accused persons are the local resident and there is no chance of their absconsion and as such he prays for bail on any conditions.

Ld. Special P.P in-charge raises objection.

Perused the petition and the case record.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

Being heard both sides it appears that the accused persons were on bail and they have been voluntarily surrendered before this court and previous dates accused persons did not appear before this court for which W/A has been issued against him. Charge sheet has been submitted. Since investigation has been completed and considering the act of their voluntariness the prayer for bail is considered and allowed.

Hence, it is

ORDERED

As such, the accused persons namely, Sanjit Dolui @ Fatke and Mou Dolui @ Moumita Dolui @ Momita Dolui may find bail bond of Rs. 4,000/- each with two registered sureties of Rs. 2,000/- each, subject to the satisfaction of Ld. A.C.J.M. Uluberia with condition that the accused persons shall attend court on each and every date of the case.

Recall W/A.

To dated (03.08.2024) for appearance, if on bail, i.d J/C.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. A.C.J.M. Uluberia and concerned P.S. for information and necessary action.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
(In-charge)

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
(In-charge)